PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical error in the cover previously recorded on Reel 020788 Frame 0966. Assignor(s) here the assignment of Patent Application No. 29/301,183.				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	,			
	Name	Execution Date		
George Giles Campbell		03/05/2008		
Brian Maurice Parker		03/05/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Glidestore Free	etrack Pty Ltd			
Street Address: 31 Hauteville T	errace			
City: Eastwood				
State/Country: AUSTRALIA				
Postal Code: 5063				
Property Type	Numbe	r		
Application Number: 2	9301183			
Phone: 330-244-1	<i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 1774 dandsebolt.com	<i>I.</i>		
Address Line 1: 4940 Munson Street, N. W.				
Address Line 2: Aegis Tower - Suite 1100				
Address Line 4: Canton, C	DHIO 44718-3615			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1849095US1AD			

source=1849095US1AD ORIGINAL RECORDED ASSIGNMEN#page1.tif	
source=1849095US1AD ORIGINAL RECORDED ASSIGNMEN#page2.tif	
source=1849095US1AD ORIGINAL RECORDED ASSIGNMEN#page3.tif	
source=1849095US1AD ORIGINAL RECORDED ASSIGNMEN#page4.tif	
source=1849095US1AD ORIGINAL RECORDED ASSIGNMEN#page5.tif	
source=1849095US1AD ORIGINAL RECORDED ASSIGNMEN#page6.tif	
source=1849095US1AD ORIGINAL RECORDED ASSIGNMEN#page7.tif	
source=1849095US1AD ORIGINAL RECORDED ASSIGNMEN#page8.tif	
source=1849095US1AD ORIGINAL RECORDED ASSIGNMEN#page9.tif	
source=1849095US1AD ORIGINAL RECORDED ASSIGNMEN#page10.tif	
source=1849095US1AD ORIGINAL RECORDED ASSIGNMEN#page11.tif	
source=1849095US1AD REQUEST TO CORRECT#page1.tif	
source=1849095US1AD REQUEST TO CORRECT#page2.tif	
source=1849095US1AD REQUEST TO CORRECT#page3.tif	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	

04-10-2008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office

	496046
1. Name of conveying party(ies) George Giles Campbell Brian Maurice Parker	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Glidestore Freetrack Pty Ltd</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V N 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) <u>March 5, 2008</u>	Street Address: <u>48 Fullarton Reod</u>
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: <u>Norwood</u> State: South Australia
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Australia</u> Zip: <u>5067</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes N
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/310,183 29/301,182 29/301,181 29/301,180 Additional numbers a	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Ralph C. Francis</u> Internal Address: <u>Francis Law Group</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$200.00 co
Street Address: <u>1942 Embarcadero</u>	Enclosed
City: <u>Oakland</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94606</u>	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>510.533.1100</u> Fax Number: <u>510.533.1106</u> Email Address: referencislaw.com	b. Deposit Account Number Authorize d UScienti ame
9. Signature: Signature	April 7, 2008 Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (5/1) 2/3-0140, or manual to. Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Assignment Recordation

Additional Application No: 29/301,185

..

DOCKET NO. LP-02-035D Joint Inventors

ASSIGNMENT

For: United States Serial No.29/301, 83, filed 02. 14. 02.

WHEREAS,

(2) Brian Maurice Parker, residing at 938 Source, Esuperant, AU	- Arl	(1) George Giles Campbell, residing at 157 Sim Dennis Brasen Drive, Hinry
		(2) Brian Maurice Parker, residing at 938 Sound E. Countration AU

(hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

A Runner Extrusion For A Compactus Assembly

for which they have on the following dates executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States identified as USSN: 29/301.1833

		DATE *	5/3/=	~ 8	INVENTOR	
(1)	94	-	L	by	George Giles Campbell	مريدية المقال
(2)	21 Ha	at		by	Brian Maurice Parker	

and

WHEREAS, Glidestore Freetrack Pty Ltd, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

> PATENT REEL: 029062 FRAME: 0909

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto affixed their hand and seals on the day and year set forth below.

MARON this day of 2008 George Giles Campbell

In the presence of:

Name of Witness

Witness Signature

малсн this day of 2008 **Brian Maurice Parker**

In the presence of:

Name of Witness

Witness Signature

DOCKET NO. LP-02-036D Joint Inventors

ASSIGNMENT

For: United States Serial No. 29/301, 182 filed OZ. 14.08

WHEREAS,

(1) George Giles Campbell, residing at 1575, Devous Brasen De Hilton AU (2) Brian Maurice Parker, residing at 938 Source Road, Enumerous, AU

(hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

A Cross Member Extrusion For A Compactus Assembly

for which they have on the following dates executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States identified as USSN: 29/30, 182;

	DATE *		INVENTOR	
(1)	800-	by	George Giles Campbell	
(2)	Sur	by	Brian Maurice Parker	
			e for some som state til Mark and and an	
and				

WHEREAS, Glidestore Freetrack Pty Ltd, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

PATENT REEL: 029062 FRAME: 0911

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto affixed their hand and seals on the day and year set forth below.

George Giles Campbell	this	57	day of	hitned 2	2008
In the presence of:					
Name of Witness			Witne	ss Signature	
Brian Maurice Parker	this	Sà	day of	ралси ;	2008
In the presence of:					

Name of Witness

Witness Signature

DOCKET NO. LP-02-037D Joint Inventors

	ASSIGNMENT
For:	United States Serial No, filed 82.14.08.

WHEREAS,

(1) George Giles Campbell, residing at 157 SIR Down to BRATHAN DR. HILTON, AU (2) Brian Maurice Parker, residing at 938 Source Report Frances and AU

(hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

A Track Extrusion For A Compactus Assembly

for which they have on the following dates executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States identified as USSN: 20/301;

	DATE *	5/3/08	INVENTOR
(1)	600	by	George Giles Campbell
(2)	Sauces	by	Brian Maurice Parker

and

WHEREAS, Glidestore Freetrack Pty Ltd, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

DOCKET NO. LP-02-038D Joint Inventors

ASSIGNMENT

For: United States Serial No. 21301, 80, filed 02.14.08.

WHEREAS,

(1)	George Giles Campbell, residing at 157 Sir Densal DE Huron, AD
(2)	Brian Maurice Parker, residing at 938 Sound Roam, Enumeration, A.O.

(hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

A Ramp For A Compactus Assembly

for which they have on the following dates executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States identified as USSN: 29/301, 180;

		DATE *	5/3	108	INVENTOR
(1)	61			by	George Giles Campbell
(2)	10	And		by	Brian Maurice Parker
		•		-	
	···· - ···· - ····	e		-	

and

WHEREAS, Glidestore Freetrack Pty Ltd, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

PATENT REEL: 029062 FRAME: 0914

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignce that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto affixed their hand and seals on the day and year set forth below.

57 MARCHI 2008 this day of George Giles Campbell

In the presence of:

Name of Witness

Witness Signature

يہ ج this 2008 **Maurice Parker Brian**

In the presence of:

Name of Witness

Witness Signature

ASSIGNMENT

For: United States Serial No.29301, 185 filed OZ. 14.08.

WHEREAS,

(1) George Giles Campbell, residing at 137 S. R Down Branner Dr. Hurser AU (2) Brian Maurice Parker, residing at 938 Some Room, EDuarto Dual AU

(hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

A Track Extrusion For A Compactus Assembly

for which they have on the following dates executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States identified as USSN: 29/30, 85;

	DATE *	5/3/08	INVENTOR	
(1)	22	by	George Giles Campbell	Autorite.
(2)	en site	by	Brian Maurice Parker	
and				

WHEREAS, Glidestore Freetrack Pty Ltd, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto affixed their hand and seals on the day and year set forth below.

George Giles Campbell	this	514	day of	MARCH	2008
In the presence of:					
Name of Witness	- '		Witness Signature		
Durat	this	یہ ک	day of	MARCH	2008
Brian Maurice Parker					

Name of Witness

Witness Signature